

Corrigendum-1 to GeM Bid ref: GEM/2024/B/4418442 dated 01/01/2024 for Selection of Vendor for Designing, Printing and Supply of Identity Cards and Accessories for all employees of Canara Bank.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above RFP:

a.

Sl No.	Section/Annexure/Appendix of GeM Bid	Clause No./ Sl. No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Annexure 2: Prequalification Criteria	Sl No. 6	<p><b>Pre-Qualification Criteria:</b></p> <p>Bidder must have undertaken similar project of designing, printing and supplying identity cards of at least two separate single bulk order of 50,000 identity cards in last 5 Years to any Govt. Agency / PSU/ Public sector Banks, Private Sector Banks &amp; Reputed Private Institutions as on 31/03/2023.</p> <p>Documents to be submitted in compliance with Pre-Qualification Criteria</p> <p>The bidder should submit the copies of contracts like Work Orders/ Agreements/ Satisfactory completion Letters/ Purchase Orders from the Clients to this effect.</p>	<p><b>Pre-Qualification Criteria:</b></p> <p>Bidder must have undertaken similar project of designing, printing and supplying identity cards of at least <u>five</u> separate single bulk order of <u>20,000</u> identity cards in last 5 Years to any Govt. Agency / PSU/ Public sector Banks, Private Sector Banks &amp; Reputed Private Institutions as on 31/03/2023.</p> <p>Documents to be submitted in compliance with Pre-Qualification Criteria</p> <p>The bidder should submit the copies of contracts like Work Orders/ Agreements/ Satisfactory completion Letters/ Purchase Orders from the Clients to this effect .</p>

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above RFP shall remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject RFP.

Date: 12/01/2024

Place: Bengaluru

  
Deputy General Manager

